Tim Prescott

Director « Screenwriter « Producer

WwW: certainthings.co.uk

PRODUCTION

Selective Listening

Comedy-Drama
81 mins

London O.C.

Corporate
3 mins

The Target List

Comedy
5 mins

Sarah: “Active”

Viral
2 mins

The Special Effect

Drama
13 mins

‘Pregnant’
Cinema advertisement

Scene 9: “He Shoots...”

Comedy
15 mins

e: enquiries@certainthings.co.uk

ROLE

Writer, Director, Editor
& Co-Producer

Writer, Director & Editor

Writer, Director & Editor

Writer, Director, Editor
& Co-Producer

Writer, Director, Editor
& Producer

Original Concept /
Creative Team

Writer, Director, Editor
& Producer

COMPANY

All On Five Ltd.

Bronco Creative Ltd.

Certain Productions Ltd.

Certain Things

Certain Things

Samsung /
Cheil Worldwide

Certain Things

t: UK +44 (0] 7951 744 697

YEAR

2015

2015

201

2010

2010

2007

2006


http://www.certainthings.co.uk/showreels.htm
mailto:enquiries@certainthings.co.uk

