

## **Tim Prescott**

## Director • Screenwriter • Producer

w: certainthings.co.uk e: enquiries@certainthings.co.uk t: UK +44 [0] 7951 744 697

PRODUCTION	ROLE	COMPANY	YEAR
Selective Listening Comedy-Drama 81 mins	Writer, Director, Editor & Co-Producer	All On Five Ltd.	2015
London O.C. Corporate 3 mins	Writer, Director & Editor	Bronco Creative Ltd.	2015
The Target List Comedy 5 mins	Writer, Director & Editor	Certain Productions Ltd.	2011
Sarah: "Active" Viral 2 mins	Writer, Director, Editor & Co-Producer	Certain Things	2010
The Special Effect Drama 13 mins	Writer, Director, Editor & Producer	Certain Things	2010
<b>'Pregnant'</b> Cinema advertisement	Original Concept / Creative Team	Samsung / Cheil Worldwide	2007
Scene 9: "He Shoots" Comedy 15 mins	Writer, Director, Editor & Producer	Certain Things	2006







